Please join us for the

2023 Give Hope Foundation Northern Nevada Golf Classic

This is one classic where there's even hope for the hackers!





2023 Give Hope Northern Nevada Golf Classic

Friday, September 8th, 2023 – Red Hawk Golf Club



OUR MISSION AND PROMISE:

The Give Hope Foundation, a 100% volunteer organization, provides immediate financial assistance to local Northern Nevadan children with catastrophic illness by supplying much-needed monies to their families.

HELPING NORTHERN NEVADA KIDS AND THEIR FAMILIES

The Give Hope Foundation focuses on the child, not the illness. For us, the child and family's ability to cope with the illness is our number one priority. We provide financial assistance for non-covered medical expenses, travel expenses related to treatment, rent/mortgage payment, and other costs necessary to maintain a child's home. Give Hope also provides supplemental assistance for the medical insurance premiums when the insured's parent is on leave from his or her employment due to the child's illness.

2023 GHF NORTHERN NEVADA GOLF CLASSIC EVENT ITINERARY

7:00 am Check-in & Breakfast

8:00 am Shotgun Start

1-ish pm Lunch & Awards

Raffles and Awards Presentation at Red Hawk Golf Club

For more information about the Give Hope Foundation and our 2023 fundraising events, please visit us online: www.GiveHopeNV.org.

www.facebook.com/givehopefoundation

SPECIAL THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS!

CHAMPION SPONSOR

\$2,000

- Pre & Post Event Mailings
- Program Placement
- Signage at Golf Course
- One Hole Sponsorship
- Two Tournament Teams (8 golfers)
- Tee Package
- Lunch

VICTOR SPONSOR

\$1,200

- Program Placement
- Signage at Golf Course
- One Hole Sponsorship
- One Tournament Team (4 golfers)
- Tee Package
- Lunch

HOLE SPONSORSHIP

\$250

Give Hope encourages interactive holes sponsors to create a fun and festive environment for the players and really make an impression for your company! Be creative-offer a game or specialty food/beverage. Creativity and imagination will be rewarded with "Best Hole Sponsor Awards."

ADDITIONAL OPPORTUNITIES

SINGLE GOLFER ENTRY: \$175 GOLF FOURSOME: \$675

Golfer Entries will receive:

- Single Player Spot
- Tee Package
- Lunch

AUCTION DONATIONS: Give Hope is thankful for all types of donations-services, cash, or merchandise- we're not picky!

The Give Hope Foundation

P.O. Box 20908 Reno, NV 89515-0908 www.givehopeNV.org



March 16th, 2023

Dear Friends of Give Hope,

Enjoy a warmer morning while hacking your way into helping your community. We have moved our Hacks for Hope golf fundraiser to the end of summer!

100% of the money raised at our Golf Classic Fundraiser will remain in our Northern Nevadan community. Northern Nevada families need your support now more than ever as applications for assistance from families in our community never stopped and we continue to approve as many qualified applications as we can.

Established in 2001, the Give Hope Foundation is a Northern Nevadan, volunteer-run, non-profit organization assisting Northern Nevadan families with children battling devastating illnesses and diseases. Give Hope provides relief and hope to families regardless of the type of illness impacting them.

What over 20 years of YOUR support have helped Give Hope accomplish (as of January 2023):

- Assisted families affected by 117 different illnesses
- Provided 541 children's families with assistance
- Dispersed over \$1,202,647 to Northern Nevadan families

Your generosity provides families with funds for mortgage or rental payments, utilities, medical expenses, travel reimbursement for out-of-state treatments, and any board-approved expense to ease the stress of caring for an ill child.

Give Hope needs your support now more than ever!

Please sponsor and/or donate an item (or 5!) to our upcoming Give Hope Northern Nevada Golf Classic at Red Hawk Golf Club on Friday, September 8th.

Please see the included forms for details.

Sincerely,

Amanda Flangas Founder

amande Hanzes

Give Hope Northern Nevada Golf Classic
Player Registration Form- You can also submit at www.GiveHopeNV.org Friday, September 8th, 2023 – Red Hawk Golf Club 8:00am Shotgun Start Scramble



Please sign me up to participate in the tournament:

Individual Golfer (\$175)	Foursom	Foursome (\$675)		\$
Champion-8 Golfers (\$2,000)	Victor-4	Victor-4 Golfers (\$1,200)		Total Enclosed
Golf entry includes green fees and cart Champion sponsors will complete two o	t, on-course t	oeverages, tee prizes,	and awards lı	ıncheon.
Player #1 Name:		Email:		
Address				
Phone		Shirt Size (s/m/l/xl/xx	1)	
Player #2 Name:		Email:		
Address				
Phone		Shirt Size (s/m/l/xl/xx	1)	
Player #3 Name:		Email:		
Player #3 Name: Address		Email:		
		Email: Shirt Size (s/m/l/xl/xx	1)	
Address			1)	
Address Phone		Shirt Size (s/m/l/xl/xx	1)	
Address Phone Player #4 Name:		Shirt Size (s/m/l/xl/xx		
Address Phone Player #4 Name: Address		Shirt Size (s/m/l/xl/xx Email:		
Address Phone Player #4 Name: Address Phone		Shirt Size (s/m/l/xl/xx Email:		

To pay by check, please make check payable to Give Hope Foundation. For more information, call Amanda Flangas at (775) 250-2998. You can also submit & pay at www.GiveHopeNV.org!

MAIL TO: Give Hope Foundation

P.O. Box 20908

Reno, NV 89515-0908

Federal Tax ID #: 20-2472387

SPONSORS COMMITMENT FORM

Give Hope Golf Classic- Friday, September 8th, 2023 – Red Hawk Golf Club You can also submit & pay at www.GiveHopeNV.org! 8:00 a.m. Shotgun Start Scramble



SPONSOR THE EVENT:

Yes! I would like to sponsor the Give Hope Northern Nevada Golf Classic.

My Sponsorship level is:						
\$2,000 - Champion (8 Go	olfers)					
\$1,200 - Victor (4 Golfer	s)					
\$250 - Hole Sponsorsh	nip					
\$500 - Festival of Hop	e October 13, 2	2023 Nugget Casino	Resort			
I am unable to attend but hav	e enclosed a do	onation of: \$				
	Total Amount	Enclosed: \$				
I would like to donate the following auction items to your tournament auction & raffle:						
Your Name		Company Name	Company Name			
2002 210000			opear on the table and in advertising)			
•••••	•••••					
PAYMENT						
Address						
Email		Phone	Phone			
Credit Card #			Exp Date:			
Name on Card:	Signature:					
Check #	Enclosed in the amount of:					
To pay by check, please make check payable to Give Hope Foundation. For more information, call Amanda Flangas at (775) 250-2998. You can also submit & pay at www.GiveHopeNV.org!			Give Hope Foundation P.O. Box 20908 Reno, NV 89515-0908 Federal Tax ID #: 20-2472387 Fax (775) 624-6154			

You can also purchase sponsorships, tickets, and make auction donations online at:www.GiveHopeNV.org

RAFFLE/AUCTION DONATION AGREEMENT

2023 Give Hope Hacks for Hope Friday, September 8th, 2023 – Red Hawk Golf Club



DONOR INFORMATION:

Business Name	Contact Name	
Address		
Phone	Email	
•••••		•••••
DONATION INFORMATION:		
Give Hope appreciates donations of cash, services, auction donations, purchase sponsorships, or ticke		
I will donate CASH in the amount of: \$ Make Checks Payable to: Give Hope Foundation		
I will donate SERVICES , as described below	w (as you'd like to see it liste	ed in the catalog):
Exp. Date (min 1 year requested):	Value:	
I will donate MERCHANDISE , as described	l below:	
The donation is enclosed. The donation	n needs to be picked up on/by:	
TAX ID# 20-2472387		
THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPP	ORT!	••••••
CONTACT ONE OF OUR 775-69	e Waters 1-1404 ters@sbcglobal.net	Erik Eigenman 775-771-3493 erik.eigenman@gcinc.com
•••••	•••••	